PLACE

Description

Current Charge
incl VAT
£

Current charge
excl VAT
£

VAT Rate

Proposed Charge
incl VAT

Proposed Charge
excl VAT

APPENDIX C

Change
excl VAT
£

CITY ENVIRONMENT

Commercial Services

Bereavement
Cremation Charges
A person 17 years and over 715.00 715.00 EX 725.00 725.00 10.00
Additional Service Time (half hour) 85.00 85.00 EX 85.00 85.00 0.00
NVF, organs and other body parts removed during
post mortem 65.00 65.00 EX 75.00 75.00 10.00
Cremation Disposals Certificate 27.00 27.00 EX 27.00 27.00 0.00
Burial Charges
Exclusive right of burial for 75 years(persons 17 yrs
and over) 1,872.00 1,872.00 NB 1,872.00 1,872.00 0.00
Interment fee for 1st and subsequent burials 1,040.00 1,040.00 NB 1,040.00 1,040.00 0.00
Renewal of exclusive right for burial for further 25
yrs if burial space remains 625.00 625.00 NB 635.00 635.00 10.00
Renewal of exclusive right for no burial for further
25 yrs if burial space remains 125.00 125.00 EX 135.00 135.00 10.00
Reservation fee 130.00 130.00 EX 140.00 140.00 10.00
Exclusive right for grave in natural area for 75 yrs
(17 yrs and over) 970.00 970.00 EX 970.00 970.00 0.00
Interment fee for natural burial area 650.00 650.00 NB 650.00 650.00 0.00
Public Graves
Burial of persons who have died after reaching 17
yrs 1,040.00 1,040.00 NB 1,040.00 1,040.00 0.00
Burial of cremated remains
Exclusive right of burial for cremated remains for 75
yrs (persons 17 yrs and over) 1,065.00 1,065.00 EX 1,065.00 1,065.00 0.00
Interment fee for 1st and subsequent burials (not
witnessed) 325.00 325.00 NB 325.00 325.00 0.00
Witness fee (cremated remains also woodland
garden only) 35.00 35.00 NB 35.00 35.00 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%

* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment



PLACE

Description

Current Charge
incl VAT
£

Current charge
excl VAT
£

VAT Rate

Proposed Charge
incl VAT

Proposed Charge
excl VAT

APPENDIX C

Change
excl VAT
£

* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment

Interment fee for burial of 2 sets of cremated
remains at the same time in one container 325.00 325.00 NB 325.00 325.00 0.00
As above in two containers 380.00 380.00 NB 380.00 380.00 0.00
Interment fee for cremated remains when burial
takes place at 5' depth 1,040.00 1,040.00 NB 1,040.00 1,040.00 0.00
Interment fee for cremated remains when burial
takes place at 6.6' depth 1,040.00 1,040.00 NB 1,040.00 1,040.00 0.00
Strewing of cremated remains when cremation took
place other than at Bushbury Crematorium (charge
for GOR and WG only) 70.00 70.00 EX 75.00 75.00 5.00
Renewal of exclusive right of burial for further 25
years If burial space remains 355.00 355.00 EX 365.00 365.00 10.00
Renewal of exclusive right of burial for further 25
years If no space remains 130.00 130.00 EX 135.00 135.00 5.00
Reservation fee 70.00 70.00 EX 70.00 70.00 0.00
Vaults
Interment fee for any subsequent burial in vault
(Bilston and Merridale) 325.00 32500 NB 325.00 325.00 0.00
Exclusive right of burial for beacon hill chambers 2,300.00 2,300.00 EX 2,300.00 2,300.00 0.00
Interment fee for beacon hill chambers 580.00 580.00 NB 580.00 580.00 0.00
Brick Graves (single & double walled chamber)
Exclusive right of burial 1,870.00 1,870.00 NB 1,870.00 1,870.00 0.00
Interment fees(brick graves):
1 coffin depth 1% interment fee 325.00 325.00 NB 325.00 325.00 0.00
Memorial Charges
Permission to erect the following memorials:
Replacement memoirial 30.00 30.00 EX 35.00 35.00 5.00
Headstone kerbing or horizontal tablets 200.00 200.00 EX 150.00 150.00 -50.00
Vase or scroll 30.00 30.00 EX 35.00 35.00 5.00
VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
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PLACE APPENDIX C

Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
Additional inscriptions 96.00 80.00 SR 96.00 80.00 0.00
Ceramic photographs 30.00 25.00 SR 35.00 29.17 4.17
Protective frames 30.00 25.00 SR 35.00 29.17 4.17
Babies 100.00 100.00 EX 100.00 100.00 0.00
Refurbishment 30.00 25.00 SR 35.00 29.17 4.17
Memorials
Memorial benches (including scroll) 830.00 830.00 NB 840.00 840.00 10.00
Additional scroll 190.00 190.00 NB 190.00 190.00 0.00
Granite cross — new (with choice of coloured
lettering) 380.00 380.00 NB 380.00 380.00 0.00
Granite cross — replacement (with choice of
coloured lettering) 320.00 266.67 SR 320.00 266.67 0.00
Granite cross — 2 lines additional inscription 155.00 129.17 SR 155.00 129.17 0.00
Granite cross — 3 lines additional inscription 165.00 137.50 SR 165.00 137.50 0.00
Bronze plaque - 9" x 12" (with one inscribed scroll) 560.00 466.67 SR 560.00 466.67 0.00
Bronze plaque — 9” x 12” (with two inscribed scrolls) 590.00 49167 SR 590.00 491.67 0.00
Bronze plaque — 9” x 12” or 18” x 24” refurbishment 255.00 212 50 SR 255.00 212,50 0.00
Plastic posy vase 1.60 1.33 SR 2.00 1.67 0.34
Scrolls - inscribed. 200.00 166.67 SR 200.00 166.67 0.00
Scrolls — blank 120.00 100.00 SR 120.00 100.00 0.00
Arboria indoor plaques Bushbury (10 year lease)
Text only 235.00 195.83 SR 235.00 195.83 0.00
Text with engraved motif 250.00 208.33 SR 250.00 208.33 0.00
Text with engraved /hand painted motif 275.00 229.17 SR 275.00 22917 0.00
Text with ceramic portrait 295.00 245.83 SR 295.00 245.83 0.00
Replacement plaque with text 200.00 166.67 SR 200.00 166.67 0.00
Replacement plaque with engraved motif New Charge SR 202.00 168.33 168.33
Replacement plaque with text and photo 235.00[ 195.83 SR 235.00 195.83 0.00
Replacement plague with hand painted motif New Charge SR 215.00 179.17 179.17

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment 3



PLACE APPENDIX C

Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

Extended lease 5 years - new fee 150.00 125.00 SR 125.00 104.17 -20.83
Extended lease 10 years 225.00 187.50 SR 195.00 162.50 -25.00
Kerbstones - with 1 line of inscription. 220.00 220.00 EX 220.00 220.00 0.00
Kerbstones - with 2 lines of inscription. 285.00 285.00 EX 285.00 285.00 0.00
Kerbstones - additional 1 line of inscription. 115.00 115.00 EX 115.00 115.00 0.00
Kerbstones - additional 2 lines of inscription. 150.00 150.00 EX 150.00 150.00 0.00
External Wall Plaques (200 x 80) small Bushbury
& Bilston
New Memorial (10 year lease) 230.00 191.67 SR 235.00 195.83 4.16
Replacement 125.00 104.17 SR 130.00 108.33 4.16
Motif 65.00 54.17 SR 65.00 54.17 0.00
Photo 140.00 116.67 SR 130.00 108.33 -8.34

External Wall Plaques (200 x 160) large
Bushbury & Bilston

New Memorial (10 year lease) 350.00 291.67 SR 350.00 291.67 0.00
Replacement 180.00 150.00 SR 185.00 154.17 4.17
Motif 65.00 54.17 SR 65.00 54.17 0.00
Photo 140.00 116.67 SR 130.00 108.33 -8.34

Vaults (Bilston only)

New (20 year lease) 1,050.00 1,050.00 EX 1,050.00 1,050.00 0.00
Replacement Plaque 270.00 225.00 SR 270.00 225.00 0.00
Ceramic Photograph 140.00 116.67 SR 130.00 108.33 -8.34

Sanctum Vaults - Bushbury - 10 Year Lease

Vault with inscribed plaque 900.00 900.00 EX 900.00 900.00 0.00
Replacement Plaque 260.00 216.67 SR 260.00 216.67 0.00
2nd Inscription 260.00 216.67 SR 260.00 216.67 0.00
Note: Both costs include a Standard Oak Casket

Motif 60.00 50.00 SR 65.00 54 .17 4.17

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment 4



PLACE

Description

Moseley Vase Memorials (Bushbury)

Current Charge

incl VAT
£

Current charge

excl VAT
£

VAT Rate

Proposed Charge
incl VAT
£

Proposed Charge
excl VAT
£

APPENDIX C

Change
excl VAT
£

New (10 year lease) New Charge EX 310.00 310.00 310.00
Replacement New Charge SR 150.00 125.00 125.00
Motif New Charge SR 65.00 54 17 54 .17
Photo New Charge SR 130.00 108.33 108.33
Memorial Vase Blocks (Sandstone) Bushbury***

New (10 year lease) 300.00 300.00 EX 0.00 0.00
Replacement 150.00 125.00 SR 0.00 0.00

Motif 65.00 54.17 SR 0.00 0.00

Photo 140.00 116.67 SR 0.00 0.00

Memorial Vase Blocks (Marble) & (Granite)

Bushbury

New (10 year lease) 350.00 350.00 EX 350.00 350.00 0.00
Replacement 185.00 154.17 SR 185.00 154.17 -0.00
Ceramic Photograph (Bushbury) 140.00 116.67 SR 130.00 108.33 -8.34
Memorial Planter (Bilston)

New 150.00 150.00 EX 150.00 150.00 0.00
Replacement 132.00 110.00 SR 126.00 105.00 -5.00
Urns

Bronze 67.00 67.00 NB 67.00 67.00 0.00
Bronze double Urn 77.00 77.00 NB 77.00 77.00 0.00
Red Urn. 92.00 92.00 NB 92.00 92.00 0.00
White Marble Urn. 138.00 138.00 NB 138.00 138.00 0.00
Copper Urn. 100.00 100.00 NB 100.00 100.00 0.00
Blue Urn. 98.00 98.00 NB 98.00 98.00 0.00
Biodegradable Urn 54.00 54.00 NB 54.00 54.00 0.00
White Stars Urn 100.00 100.00 NB 100.00 100.00 0.00
Butterfly Motif Urn 88.00 88.00 NB 88.00 88.00 0.00
Rose Motif Urn 88.00 88.00 NB 88.00 88.00 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment



PLACE

APPENDIX C

Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £
Wicker Urn 54.00 54.00 NB 54.00 54.00 0.00
Keepsake Miniature Urn 10.00 10.00 NB 10.00 10.00 0.00
Caskets
Wooden caskets — standard oak 75.00 75.00 NB 75.00 75.00 0.00
Wooden caskets — classic oak 100.00 100.00 NB 100.00 100.00 0.00
Green marble 190.00 190.00 NB 190.00 190.00 0.00
Book of Remembrance
- 2line entry. 120.00 100.00 SR 100.00 83.33 -16.67
- 5 line entry. 170.00 141.67 SR 150.00 125.00 -16.67
- 8 line entry. 210.00 175.00 SR 186.00 155.00 -20.00
- Badge, Crest etc. - standard 100.00 83.33 SR 87.00 72.50 -10.83
Vase Toppers
without a motif (7 lines) New Charge SR 45.00 37.50 37.50
with a motif (5 lines) New Charge SR 55.00 45.83 45.83
Memorial Cards
- 2 line entry. 35.00 29.17 SR 35.00 29.17 -0.00
- each additional line. 11.00 9.17 SR 11.00 9.17 -0.00
- Badge, Crest efc. - standard 100.00 83.33 SR 87.00 72.50 -10.83
Miscellaneous Charges
Exhumations of coffin from grave - adult 1,600.00 1,600.00 EX 1,700.00 1,700.00 100.00
Child 5 - 16 yrs 650.00 650.00 EX 660.00 660.00 10.00
Child under 5 yrs of age 200.00 200.00 EX 220.00 220.00 20.00
Exhumations of cremated remains. 350.00 350.00 EX 360.00 360.00 10.00
Exhumation of cremated remains from full grave 700.00 700.00 EX 750.00 750.00 50.00
Exhumation of NVF 85.00 85.00 EX 90.00 90.00 5.00
Use of Chapel for burial service. 135.00 135.00 EX 115.00 115.00 -20.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment




PLACE APPENDIX C

Current Charge Current charge Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change

VAT Rate

Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

*Excess charge for late arrival at crematorium or
cemetery 115.00 115.00 NB 115.00 115.00 0.00
Excess charge for late notice re coffin size (burial) 115.00 115.00 NB 115.00 115.00 0.00
Additional charge for incorrect information supplied
by funeral directors eg, coffin sizes 115.00 115.00 NB 115.00 115.00 0.00
Additional charge for services over-running allotted
time at crematorium 115.00 115.00 NB 115.00 115.00 0.00
Additional organist fee*** 25.00 20.83] SR 0.00 o.o0
*(Waiving of any of above charges is at the
discretion of the Bereavement Services
Manager)
Transfer grave ownership 30.00 25.00 SR 30.00 25.00 0.00
Transfer reserved grave to different site or location 60.00 50.00 SR 60.00 50.00 0.00
Fee for search of registers 30.00 25.00 SR 12.00 10.00 -15.00
Fleet Services
MOT Testing Fees 50.00 50.00 NB 50.00 50.00 0.00
Special Waste
Special collections
Clinical waste (per bag) 7.00 5.83 SR 7.50 6.25 0.42
Bulky items (up to 5 items) 25.00 25.00 NB 26.00 26.00 1.00
White goods (per item) 23.04 23.04 NB 24.00 24.00 0.96
Asbestos (per 10 bags) 77.00 64.17 SR 79.00 65.83 1.66
Environmental Services
Pest Control
Treatment of Rats & Mice (includes 1 revisits)
(Domestic) 75.00 62.50 SR 75.00 62.50 0.00
Treatment of Cockroaches (includes 1 revisits)
(Domestic) 80.00 66.67 SR 80.00 66.67 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment 7



PLACE APPENDIX C

Current Charge Current charge Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change

VAT Rate

Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

Treatment of Bedbugs (includes 1 revisits)

(Domestic) 135.00 112.50 SR 135.00 112.50 0.00
Treatment of Rats & Mice further revisits

(Domestic) 40.00 33.33 SR 40.00 33.33 0.00
Treatment of Cockroaches further revisits

(Domestic) 40.00 33.33 SR 40.00 33.33 0.00
Treatment of Bedbugs further revisits (Domestic) 67.50 56.25 SR 67.50 56.25 0.00
Treatment of Fleas (includes 1 revisit) (Domestic) 63.00 52.50 SR 63.00 52.50 0.00
Treatment of Fleas further revisits (Domestic) 40.00 33.33 SR 40.00 33.33 0.00
Treatment of Wasps with one revisit (Domestic) 63.00 52.50 SR 63.00 52.50 0.00
Treatment of Ants (includes 1 revisit) (Domestic) 63.00 52.50 SR 63.00 52.50 0.00
Treatment of Ants further visits (Domestic) 25.00 20.83 SR 25.00 20.83 0.00
Treatment of wasps/ants/fleas (Commercial) 80.00 66.67 SR 80.00 66.67 0.00
Treatment of Rodents and first revisit (Commercial) 80.00 66.67 SR 80.00 66.67 0.00
Treatment of Rodents further revisit(Commercial) 47.00 39.17 SR 47.00 39.17 0.00
Treatment of Insects per visit(Commercial) 80.00 66.67 SR 80.00 66.67 0.00
Treatment of Ants and first revisit(Commercial) 80.00 66.67 SR 80.00 66.67 0.00
Treatment of Ants further revisit(Commercial) 40.00 33.33 SR 40.00 33.33 0.00
Large scale work : cost recovery basis - charge per

hour 80.00 66.67 SR 80.00 66.67 0.00
50% concessionary rate (if in receipt of full

benefit)

Treatment of Rats & Mice (includes 1 revisits)

(Domestic) New Charge SR 37.50 31.25 31.25
Treatment of Cockroaches (includes 1 revisits)

(Domestic) New Charge SR 40.00 33.33 33.33
Treatment of Bedbugs (includes 1 revisits)

(Domestic) New Charge SR 67.50 56.25 56.25
Treatment of Rats & Mice further revisits

(Domestic) New Charge SR 20.00 16.67 16.67
Treatment of Cockroaches further revisits

(Domestic) New Charge SR 20.00 16.67 16.67
Treatment of Bedbugs further revisits (Domestic) New Charge SR 33.75 28.13 28.13

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment 8



PLACE

Description

Current Charge

incl VAT
£

excl VAT
£

Current charge

VAT Rate

incl VAT
£

Proposed Charge

excl VAT
£

Proposed Charge

APPENDIX C

Change
excl VAT
£

Treatment of Fleas (includes 1 revisit) (Domestic) New Charge SR 31.50 26.25 26.25
Treatment of Fleas further revisits (Domestic) New Charge SR 20.00 16.67 16.67
Shopmobility
Friends Annual Membership Fee 18.00 15.00 SR 20.00 16.67 1.67
Friends Hire Fee - Powered - 2 hr 2.20 1.83 SR 2.30 1.92 0.09
Friends Hire Fee - Powered - 3 hr 2.80 2.33 SR 2.90 242 0.09
Friends Hire Fee - Powered - 4 hr 3.20 2.67 SR 3.50 2.92 0.25
Friends Hire Fee - Powered - 5 hr 3.80 3.17 SR 4.00 3.33 0.16
Friends Hire Fee - Powered - 6 hr*** 4.50 375 SR 0.00 0.00[
Friends Hire Fee - Manual - per Loan 1.70 1.42 SR 2.00 1.67 0.25
Visitor Registration fee 3.50 2.92 SR 3.60 3.00 0.08
Visitors Rental Charges per hr-Powered 2.60 217 SR 2.70 2.25 0.08
Visitors Rental Charges per day-Manual 3.70 3.08 SR 4.00 3.33 0.25
Holiday Loan manual only - per day 4.50 3.75 SR 4.60 3.83 0.08
- per week 17.50 14.58 SR 18.00 15.00 0.42
ity Centre Car Parking
Off Street - Short Stay (Sundays and Bank
Holidays are now chargeable)
School St & Market - up to 1 hr 0.70 0.58 SR 0.70 0.58 0.00
-upto2hr 1.20 1.00 SR 1.20 1.00 0.00
-upto3hr 2.00 1.67 SR 2.50 2.08 0.41
-upto4hr 4.00 3.33 SR 4.00 3.33 0.00
- up to 5hrs 5.50 4.58 SR 5.50 4.58 0.00
- over 5 hrs 8.00 6.67 SR 8.00 6.67 0.00
- Evening 1.00 0.83 SR 1.00 0.83 0.00
Fold St -upto1hr 0.70 0.58 SR 0.70 0.58 0.00
-upto2hr 1.20 1.00 SR 1.20 1.00 0.00
-up to3hr 2.00 1.67 SR 2.50 2.08 0.41
-upto4hr 4.00 3.33 SR 4.00 3.33 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment



PLACE APPENDIX C

Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

- up to Shrs 5.50 4.58 SR 5.50 4.58 0.00
- over 5 hrs 8.00 6.67 SR 8.00 6.67 0.00
- Evening 1.00 0.83 SR 1.00 0.83 0.00
Cleveland St -upto1hr 0.70 0.58 SR 0.70 0.58 0.00
-upto2hr 1.20 1.00 SR 1.20 1.00 0.00
-upto3hr 2.00 1.67 SR 2.50 2.08 0.41
-upto4hr 4.00 3.33 SR 4.00 3.33 0.00
- up to 5hrs 5.50 4.58 SR 5.50 4.58 0.00
- over 5 hrs 8.00 6.67 SR 8.00 6.67 0.00
- Evening 1.00 0.83 SR 1.00 0.83 0.00
Temple St - upto1hr 0.70 0.58 SR 0.70 0.58 0.00
-upto2hr 1.20 1.00 SR 1.20 1.00 0.00
-upto 3 hr 2.00 1.67 SR 2.50 2.08 0.41
-upto4hr 4.00 3.33 SR 4.00 3.33 0.00
- up to 5hrs 5.50 4.58 SR 5.50 4.58 0.00
- over 5 hrs 8.00 6.67 SR 8.00 6.67 0.00
- Evening 1.00 0.83 SR 1.00 0.83 0.00
Whitmore St - upto1hr 0.70 0.58 SR 0.70 0.58 0.00
-upto2hr 1.20 1.00 SR 1.20 1.00 0.00
-upto 3 hr 2.00 1.67 SR 2.50 2.08 0.41
-upto4hr 4.00 3.33 SR 4.00 3.33 0.00
- up to 5hrs 5.50 4.58 SR 5.50 4.58 0.00
- over 5 hrs 8.00 6.67 SR 8.00 6.67 0.00
- Evening 1.00 0.83 SR 1.00 0.83 0.00
CivicCentre - upto 1 hrs New Charge SR 1.50 1.25 1.25
- upto 2 hrs 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
-up to 3 hrs 4.00 3.33 SR 4.00 3.33 0.00
-up to4 hrs 5.50 4.58 SR 5.50 4.58 0.00
-up to 5 hrs 6.50 5.42 SR 6.50 5.42 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment 10



PLACE APPENDIX C
Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
-up to 6 hrs 10.00 8.33 SR 10.00 8.33 0.00
- over 6 hrs 12.50 10.42 SR 12.50 10.42 0.00
- Evening (from 5pm) until midnight 4.00 3.33 SR 0.00 0.00
- Evening 3 hours (until 8pm) 2.00 1.67 SR 0.00 0.00
- Evening New Charge SR 3.00 2.50
- Pre-booked premium evening 6.00 5.00 SR 6.00 5.00 0.00
- Pre-booked premium 24 hours 15.00 12.50 SR 15.00 12.50 0.00
- Seasonal permits (per quarter) 300.00 250.00 SR 300.00 250.00 0.00
- Seasonal permit (pre paid annually) 1,080.00 900.00 SR 1,200.00 1,000.00 100.00
St Peter's - Weekdays after 5pm 2.00 1.67 SR 2.00 1.67 0.00
- Saturdays & Sundays - up to 1 hr New Charge SR 1.50 1.25 1.25
- Saturdays - up to 2 hrs 2.00 1.67 SR 2.00 1.67 0.00
-up to 3 hrs 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
-up to4 hrs 4.50 3.75 SR 4.50 3.75 0.00
-upto5hrs 5.50 4.58 SR 5.50 4.58 0.00
-up to 6 hrs 8.50 7.08 SR 8.50 7.08 0.00
- over 6 hrs 10.00 8.33 SR 10.00 8.33 0.00
- Evenings 2.00 1.67 SR 2.00 1.67 0.00
Off Street - Long Stay (Sundays and Bank
Holidays are now chargeable)
Outside Ring Road
All day / per visit
Oxford Street -up to4 hrs New Charge SR 1.20 1.00 1.00
- over 4 hrs 2.00] 1.67 SR 2.00 1.67 0.00
Church Lane -upto4hrs New Charge SR 1.20 1.00 1.00
- over 4 hrs 2.00 1.67 SR 2.00 1.67 0.00
Faulkland Street - to 4hrs 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
- over 4 hrs 4.50 3.75 SR 4.50 3.75 0.00
Faulkland Street Coach Parking
- up to 15 mins Free Free Free Free

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment
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PLACE APPENDIX C
Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

-up to4 hrs 5.00 417 SR 5.00 417 0.00
- over 4 hrs 8.00 6.67 SR 8.00 6.67 0.00

Inside Ring Road

Peel St - Mon - Fri (up to 4hrs) 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
- Mon - Fri (over 4 hrs) 4.50 3.75 SR 4.50 3.75 0.00
- Mon - Fri (after 5pm) 1.00 0.83 SR 1.00 0.83 0.00
- Saturday 2.50 2.08 SR 2.50 2.08 0.00

Broad St - to 4hrs 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
- over 4 hrs 5.00 4.17 SR 5.00 4.17 0.00
- after 5pm 2.00 1.67 SR 2.00 1.67 0.00

Contract /| Seasonal Parking

per quarter - 10% additional discount for annual

permit arrangements

Oxford St 90.00 75.00 SR 92.00 76.67 1.67

Church Lane 90.00 75.00 SR 92.00 76.67 1.67

School Street 160.00 133.33 SR 165.00 137.50 4.17

Peel St 220.00 183.33 SR 225.00 187.50 4.17

Faulkland St 220.00 183.33 SR 225.00 187.50 4.17

Broad St 240.00 200.00 SR 245.00 204.17 4.17

Fold St 240.00 200.00 SR 245.00 204.17 4.17

Civic Centre 300.00 250.00 SR 300.00 250.00 0.00

St Peters 260.00 216.67 SR 270.00 225.00 8.33

Other (applies to all car parks)

Motor Cycles Free Free Free Free

Bicycles Free Free Free Free

On Street Parking

Pay & Display - Zone A - 20 mins 0.60 0.60 NB 0.60 0.60 0.00

Pay & Display - Zone B - 40 mins 0.60 0.60 NB 0.60 0.60 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment
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PLACE

APPENDIX C

Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
Parks
Football Pitch Hire
Pitch Only — Adult 41.20 34.33 SR 42.00 35.00 0.67
Changing And Showers — Adult 30.00 25.00 SR 30.00 25.00 0.00
Pitch Only — Under 16S 25.75 21.46 SR 26.00 21.67 0.21
Changing And Showers — Under 16S 30.00 25.00 SR 30.00 25.00 0.00
Cricket
Evening Match — Adult 75.00 62.50 SR 75.00 62.50 0.00
Evening Match — Under 16S 40.00 33.33 SR 40.00 33.33 0.00
Day Match — Adult 75.00 62.50 SR 75.00 62.50 0.00
Day Match — Under 16S 40.00 33.33 SR 40.00 33.33 0.00
Room Hire (per hour) - Claregate Park changing
rooms
Weekend 18.15 15.13 SR 18.15 15.13 0.00
Tennis (per hour)
Court Fee (Adults) Free Free Free Free
Court Fee (Under 16S) Free Free Free Free
Boating (per hour)***
Adults 4.80 4.00 SR 0.00 0.00
U16'S 3.00 2.50 SR 0.00 0.00
Family Ticket (2Xadults & 2Xu16’S) 10.00 8.33 SR 0.00 0.00
Outdoor Bowls (per hour)
Per Person (Adults) 4.00 3.33 SR 4.50 3.75 0.42
Per Person (U16’S) 2.00 1.67 SR 2.25 1.88 0.21
Season Ticket (Adult) 40.00 33.33 SR 44.00 36.67 3.34
Season Ticket (U16’S) 20.00 16.67 SR 22.00 18.33 1.66
Allotments

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment

13



PLACE

Description

Current Charge
incl VAT
£

Current charge
excl VAT
£

VAT Rate

Proposed Charge
incl VAT
£

Proposed Charge
excl VAT
£

APPENDIX C

Change
excl VAT
£

Wolverhampton residents
Half plot** 24.00 20.00 NB 27.60 27.60 7.60
Full plot** 38.00 31.67 NB 43.70 43.70 12.03
Non- Wolverhampton residents
Half plot** 38.00 31.67 NB 38.00 38.00 6.33
Full plot** 59.00 49.17 NB 59.00 59.00 9.83
Parks Strategy
Groups using Parks and green spaces
Pendeford Mill - full day educational visit** 120.00 100.00 EX 125.00 125.00 25.00
Pendeford Mill - half day educational visit** 70.00 58.33 EX 75.00 75.00 16.67
Public Protection
Trading Standards Verification and Testing Fees
Special Weighing and Measuring Equipment 96.00 80.00 SR 96.00 80.00 0.00
Officer Time/On Site 96.00 80.00 SR 96.00 80.00 0.00
Barr and Grosvenor All Weights 3.50 2.92 SR 4.00 3.33 0.41
Weights submitted by Other sources All weights 9.50 7.92 SR 10.00 8.33 0.41
Measures - Linear not exceeding 3m per scale 12.00 10.00 SR 12.50 10.42 0.42
Measures - Linear other rate A(1) 96.00 80.00 SR 96.00 80.00 0.00
Capacity - unsubdivided not exceeding 1L 8.50 7.08 SR 9.00 7.50 0.42
Capacity - Other rate A(1) 96.00 80.00 SR 96.00 80.00 0.00
Ballast - Graduated 212.00 176.67 SR 220.00 183.33 6.66
Ballast - Brim Rate A(1) 97.00 80.83 SR 97.00 80.83 0.00
Liquid Capacity (AQ Use) 33.50 27.92 SR 34.50 28.75 0.83
Templets - Per scale - 1st item 59.00 49.17 SR 61.00 50.83 1.66
Templets - Per scale - subsequent items 23.50 19.58 SR 25.00 20.83 1.25
Weighing instruments Non EC not exceeding one
tonne 76.00 63.33 SR 78.00 65.00 1.67
Weighing instruments Non EC 1 tonne to 10 tonnes 123.00 102.50 SR 128.00 106.67 417
Weighing instruments Non EC exceeding 10 tonnes 257.00 21417 SR 265.00 220.83 6.66

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment
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PLACE

Description

Current Charge
incl VAT
£

Current charge
excl VAT
£

VAT Rate

Proposed Charge
incl VAT

Proposed Charge
excl VAT

£

APPENDIX C

Change
excl VAT
£

Weighing Instruments EC (NAWI) not exceeding
one tonne 126.00 105.00 SR 130.00 108.33 3.33
Weighing Instruments EC (NAWI) 1 tonne to 10
tonnes 205.00 170.83 SR 212.00 176.67 5.84
Weighing Instrument EC (NAWI) exceeding 10
tonnes 430.00 358.33 SR 450.00 375.00 16.67
Measuring Instruments for Intoxicating Liquor not
exceeding 150ml 21.00 17.50 SR 22.00 18.33 0.83
Measuring Instruments for Intoxicating Liquor other 24.00 20.00 SR 25.00 20.83 0.83
Measuring instruments for Liquid fuel and
Lubricants - Unsubdivided container 86.00 71.67 SR 89.00 7417 2.50
Measuring Instruments for Liquid fuel and
Lubricants - Single/Multi Outlets (Nozzles)
a) First Nozzle tested 143.00 119.17 SR 150.00 125.00 5.83
b) Additional Nozzles (each) 88.00 73.33 SR 91.00 75.83 2.50
Bulk fuel systems (100L +):
Meter systems - Wet hose (2 fuels) 154.00 128.33 SR 159.00 132.50 4.17
Meter systems - Dry hose (2 fuels) 170.00 141.67 SR 175.00 145.83 4.16
Meter systems - provision of test meter and
assistance (in addition to the relevant test fee) 170.00 141.67 SR 174.00 145.00 3.33
Issue of Calibration Certificates:
Weights - any determination of absolute error 96.00 80.00 SR 96.00 80.00 0.00
Weights - Provision of Calibration Certificate 8.00 6.67 SR 8.50 7.08 0.41
Other equipment - Provision of Calibration
Certificate 8.00 6.67 SR 8.50 7.08 0.41
Other equipment - retrieval of existing certificate 23.00 19.17 SR 25.00 20.83 1.66
Equipment Hire - Test weights 96.00 80.00 SR 140.00 116.67 36.67
Miscellaneous
High Hedges investigation 331.00 275.83 SR 341.00 284.17 8.34

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%

* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment 15



PLACE

Description

Current Charge

incl VAT
£

Current charge
excl VAT
£

VAT Rate

Proposed Charge
incl VAT
£

Proposed Charge
excl VAT
£

APPENDIX C

Change
excl VAT
£

Environmental Information Report (std turn around)
69.00 57.50 SR 71.00 59.17 1.67
Environmental Information Report (expedited turn
around) 80.00 66.67 SR 82.00 68.33 1.66
Environmental Information hourly rate (first hour) 69.00 57.50 SR 71.00 59.17 1.67
Environmental Information hourly rate (each
additional 30 minutes after initial hour) 28.00 23.33 SR 29.00 2417 0.84
Transportation Operation and Maintenance
of Existing Networks
Section 50 Licence 480.00 480.00 NB 500.00 500.00 20.00
Skip Licence 34.00 34.00 NB 35.00 35.00 1.00
Temporary Structure on the highway - mobile
crane
charge for 1 day 125.00 125.00 NB 125.00 125.00 0.00
charge for 2 - 28 days 190.00 190.00 NB 200.00 200.00 10.00
Permit to dig
assess initial request 110.00 110.00 NB 115.00 115.00 5.00
licence to excavate highway 330.00 330.00 NB 335.00 335.00 5.00
Temporary Reg Order-road closure
road closure up to 5 days and Public Right of Way
closures 750.00 750.00 NB 750.00 750.00 0.00
road closure from 5 days up to 18 months 1,050.00 1,050.00 NB 1,200.00 1,200.00 150.00
emergency road closure 515.00 515.00 NB 550.00 550.00 35.00
Road Closure Extension 310.00 310.00 NB 350.00 350.00 40.00
Temporary Structure on the highway - tower,
hording, fence, cabin, hydraulic platform,
welfare cabin or other temporary structure
Initial licence valid for 1 month 125.00 125.00 NB 130.00 130.00 5.00
Renewal fee for each subsequent month 45.00 45.00 NB 50.00 50.00 5.00
VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
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PLACE

APPENDIX C

Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £
Rental of Promotional Space - Church St, Bilston
1 day 70.00 70.00 NB 75.00 75.00 5.00
per day for 2-3 days 65.00 65.00 NB 70.00 70.00 5.00
per day for 4-7 days 60.00 60.00 NB 65.00 65.00 5.00
Traffic Signal/Pedestrian Crossing switch off/on
Signal/pedestrian crossing switched off/on on a
weekday. 110.00 110.00 NB 120.00 120.00 10.00
Signal/pedestrian crossing switched off/on on a
Saturday. 360.50 360.50 NB 400.00 400.00 39.50
Signal/pedestrian crossing switched off/on on a
Sunday. 500.00 500.00 NB 500.00 500.00 0.00
Recovery of officer time for out of hours working 40.70 40.70 NB 45.00 45.00 4.30
Recovery of officer time when out of hours working
is required to supervise activities on the highway
such as abnormal load movement, road closures
associated with events, temporary structure site
visits or to process/approve temparary road closure
applications under the Police Town Clauses Act
1847 for events, parades, processions efc. 45.00 45.00 NB 45.00 45.00 0.00
Transportation Strategy and Development
Disabled Parking Bay 149.00 12417 SR 170.00 141.67 17.50
'H' marking 109.00 90.83 SR 120.00 100.00 9.17
Tourist / Direction Signage (Application fee only.
Provision and installation of signs, if approved, will
be charged at actual cost plus 25% for admin,
design and supervision, subject to a minimum
charge of £100) 125.00 125.00 NB 150.00 150.00 25.00
Highway Improvement Lines 50.00 50.00 NB 52.00 52.00 2.00
VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
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PLACE

APPENDIX C

Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
S$38-S278
Minimum Charge 3,600.00 3,600.00 NB 3,800.00 3,800.00 200.00
charge for works value up to £770,000 (8.25% per
£1000) 82.50 82.50 NB 82.50 82.50 0.00
charge for works value over £770,000 (7.15% per
£1000) 71.50 71.50 NB 71.50 71.50 0.00
CORPORATE LANDLORD
Facilities Management
Delivered Meals Service
Price per Delivered Hot Meal (W-ton Residents) 4.55 4.55 NB 4.65 4.65 0.10
Price per Delivered Hot Meal (Non W-ton
Residents) 4.90 4.08 SR 5.10 4.25 0.17
Price per Afternoon Tea (W-ton Residents) 2.50 2.50 NB 2.60 2.60 0.10
Price per Afternoon Tea (Non W-ton Residents) 2,75 2.29 SR 2.85 2.38 0.09
Price per Delivered Frozen Meal
Price per Delivered Frozen Meal (Price Band A) 3.40 3.40 ZR 3.50 3.50 0.10
Price per Delivered Frozen Meal (Price Band B) 3.70 3.70 ZR 3.80 3.80 0.10
Price per Delivered Frozen Meal (Price Band C) 5.20 5.20 ZR 5.30 5.30 0.10
Price per Delivered Frozen Meal (Price Band D) 5.50 5.50 ZR 5.60 5.60 0.10
Price per Delivered Frozen Meal (Price Band A-
Discount) 3.15 3.15 ZR 3.25 3.25 0.10
Price per Delivered Frozen Meal (Price Band B-
Discount) 3.50 3.50 ZR 3.60 3.60 0.10
Price per Delivered Frozen Meal (Price Band C-
Discount) 5.05 5.05 ZR 5.15 5.15 0.10
Price per Delivered Frozen Meal (Price Band D-
Discount) 5.35 5.35 ZR 5.45 5.45 0.10
Claregate Park changing room hire
Weekday (per hour) 16.00 13.33 SR 16.50 13.75 0.42
VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment 18



PLACE

Description

Current Charge

Current charge
excl VAT

VAT Rate

Proposed Charge

Proposed Charge

APPENDIX C

Change
excl VAT
£

Weekend letting fees to all Community Centres

(City wide)

Community Groups 8.20 8.20 EX 8.50 8.50 0.30
Children's Parties 18.25 18.25 EX 18.80 18.80 0.55
Private Parties 36.00 36.00 EX 37.10 37.10 1.10
Commercial 48.50 48.50 EX 50.00 50.00 1.50
The Bob Jones Community Hub

Disabilities, 50+, Ladies only 2.00 2.00 EX 2.00 2.00 0.00
Fitness Suites / Training

Inductions 6.00 6.00 EX 6.00 6.00 0.00
Induction school group 11.10 11.10 NB 11.10 11.10 0.00
Induction group 19.65 19.65 EX 19.65 19.65 0.00
One to one induction 11.10 11.10 EX 11.10 11.10 0.00
Training session 2.60 217 SR 2.60 217 0.00
Training session schools 2.05 1.71 SR 2.05 1.71 0.00
Activity Equipment Hire

All ages (per hour) Easyline equipment 18.10 15.08 SR 18.50 15.42 0.34
Main gym 55.30 46.08 SR 55.50 46.25 0.17
Dance mats 11.05 9.21 SR 11.20 9.33 0.12
Toning suite 22.15 18.46 SR 18.50 15.42 -3.04
SHOWER

Adult Concessionary Rate Only 1.46 1.22 SR 1.50 1.25 0.03
BADMINTON/SHORT TENNIS (PER HOUR)

Court Hire 5.75 4.79 SR 6.00 5.00 0.21
Racquet hire 1.43 1.19 SR 1.45 1.21 0.02
TABLE TENNIS

Table tennis 3.05 2.54 SR 3.80 3.17 0.63
Table tennis bat hire 1.23 1.03 SR 1.25 1.04 0.01
Table tennis - ball purchase 1.23 1.03 SR 1.25 1.04 0.01
INDOOR BOWLS (PER 2 HOUR SESSION)

Per person 2.65 2.21 SR 2.70 2.25 0.04
TONING SUITE (PER 40 MINUTES SESSION)

Adult 2.60 217 SR 2.60 217 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%

* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment
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PLACE APPENDIX C

Current Charge Current charge

VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

MONTHLY PASSES (ADULT)

4 sessions 7.85 6.54 SR 7.85 6.54 0.00
7 sessions 12.60 10.50 SR 12.60 10.50 0.00
12 sessions 18.90 15.75 SR 18.90 15.75 0.00
20 sessions 24.50 20.42 SR 24.50 20.42 0.00
50 sessions 51.00 42.50 SR 51.00 42.50 0.00
100 sessions 86.00 71.67 SR 86.00 71.67 0.00
150 sessions 91.00 75.83 SR 91.00 75.83 0.00
Wellness Sessions

Wellness key lost / stolen (bought individually) 11.10 9.25 SR 11.15 9.29 0.04
One to one session with key 23.40 19.50 SR 23.50 19.58 0.08
One to one session without key 13.70 11.42 SR 13.75 11.46 0.04
Reassessment 8.35 6.96 SR 8.50 7.08 0.12
Active8 15 week course** 80.50 67.08 EX 80.60 80.60 13.52
Young Peoples Sessions

Dance mats 2.00 2.00 EX 2.00 2.00 0.00
Active8 10 week course 22.50 22.50 EX 22.50 22.50 0.00
General Use

Main Hall (please see new price band below)

Community

Half Hall - no set up (per hour) 12.45 12.45 EX 0.00 0.00

Half Hall - including set up (per hour) 14.60 14.60 EX 0.00 0.00

Whole hall no set up (per hour) 20.90 20.90 EX 0.00 0.00

Whole hall inc set up (per hour) 26.15 26.15 EX 0.00 0.00

Group Bookings (meetings / seminars)

Half Hall - no set up (per hour) 17.10 17.10 EX 0.00 0.00

Half Hall - including set up (per hour) 21.30 21.30 EX 0.00 0.00

Whole hall no set up (per hour) 29.90 29.90 EX 0.00 0.00

Whole hall inc set up (per hour) 34.10 34.10 EX 0.00 0.00

COMMUNITY ROOM 1 & 2, MEETING ROOM 1 &
2, WORKSPACE 1 & 2

Community 5.85 5.85 EX 0.00 0.00
Standard Layout (per hour) 11.70 11.70 EX 0.00 0.00
Alternative layout (per hour) 14.30 14.30 EX 0.00 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment 20



PLACE

Description

[Above charges replaced by new price band below]

Current Charge

incl VAT

£

Current charge

excl VAT

£

VAT Rate

Proposed Charge

incl VAT
£

Proposed Charge

excl VAT
£

APPENDIX C

Change
excl VAT
£

Room Use

Main Hall

Community (whole hall) New Charge EX 25.00 25.00

Community (half hall) New Charge EX 17.00 17.00

Activities (whole hall) New Charge EX 25.00 25.00

Activities (half hall) New Charge EX 17.00 17.00

Meetings / Seminars (whole hall) New Charge EX 32.00 32.00

Community Rooms / Creche /| Workspace 1 |

Community Rate New Charge EX 6.00 6.00

Group Bookings New Charge EX 12.00 12.00

Meeting rooms / workspce 2 |

Community Rate New Charge EX 5.00 5.00

Group Bookings New Charge EX 10.00 10.00

Additional Set Up New Charge EX 10.00 10.00

KITCHEN

Community 5.85 5.85 EX 6.00 6.00 0.15
Group Bookings 11.70 11.70 EX 12.00 12.00 0.30
Party Packages - Hall

Main hall per hour 99.00 82.50 SR 95.00 79.17 -3.33
Main hall (bar provided) per hour 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
Deposit 250.00 250.00 NB 250.00 250.00 0.00
Other rooms per hour 54.00 54.00 EX 50.00 50.00 -4.00
Kitchen 21.25 17.71 SR 21.25 17.71 0.00
Instructor Needed (Per Hour) 14.10 14.10 EX 15.00 15.00 0.90
Bank Holiday Parties Staffing (Per Hour) 28.20 23.50 SR 28.20 23.50 0.00
2018/19 price 100.00 83.33 SR 100.00 83.33 0.00
Group Bookings (meetings/seminars)

half day 111.00 111.00 EX 0.00 o.oo-
Full day 196.00 196.00 EX 0.00 0.00

Purchase of flipchart paper (20 sheets) 7.60 6.33 SR 7.60 6.33 0.00
Hire of projector 4.35 3.63 SR 4.40 3.67 0.04
Hire of music system per session 4.35 3.63 SR 4.40 3.67 0.04

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment
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PLACE

Description

Current Charge

incl VAT
£

Current charge
excl VAT
£

VAT Rate

Proposed Charge
incl VAT
£

Proposed Charge
excl VAT
£

APPENDIX C

Change
excl VAT
£

Photocopying service per sheet A4 (b&w) 0.20 0.17 SR 0.20 0.17 0.00

Photocopying service per sheet A4 (colour) 1.05 0.88 SR 1.05 0.88 0.00

Photocopying service per sheet A3 (b&w) 1.00 0.83 SR 1.00 0.83 0.00

Photocopying service per sheet A3 (colour) 1.50 1.25 SR 1.50 1.25 0.00

Conference pack to include use of flip chart, flip

chart paper (20 sheets), flip chart pends x 2,

projector and or music system (subject to

availability) 10.00 8.33 SR 10.00 8.33 0.00

Tablecloth Hire (per table) 3.50 2.92 SR 3.55 2.96 0.04

Chaircover Hire (per chair) 1.50 1.25 SR 1.50 1.25 0.00
COMMUNITY RECREATION

Pendeford Community Hub

Community Groups (per 3 hour session) 6.40 5.33| SR/EX* 6.45 5.38 0.05

tertess 6.40 5.33| SR/EX* 6.45 5.38 0.05

Private Parties Children 12.80 12.80 EX 12.90 12.90 0.10

Private Parties Adults 19.15 19.15 EX 19.30 19.30 0.15

Church Groups 18.75 15.63| SR/EX* 18.80 15.67 0.04

Commercial Groups 38.40 32.00f SR/EX* 38.50 32.08 0.08

Easyline Equipment Rental 2.25 1.88 SR 2.50 2.08 0.20

Meeting Space

Community Groups (per session) 4.05 4.05 EX 4.10 4.10 0.05

Charitable Organisations 4.05 4.05 EX 4.10 4.10 0.05

Private Parties Children 8.10 8.10 EX 8.20 8.20 0.10

Private Parties Adults 12.15 12.15 EX 12.30 12.30 0.15

Church Groups 12.15 12.15 EX 12.30 12.30 0.15

Commercial Groups 24.30 24.30 EX 24.50 24.50 0.20

St Chads Community Centre

Sports Hall

Community Groups (per 3 hour session) 10.60 8.83] SR/EX* 10.70 8.92 0.09

Charitable Organisations 10.60 8.83] SR/EX* 10.70 8.92 0.09

Community Room

Community Groups (per session) 415 3.46| SR/EX* 4.20 3.50 0.04

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment
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PLACE

Description

Current Charge
incl VAT
£

Current charge
excl VAT
£

VAT Rate

Proposed Charge
incl VAT

Proposed Charge
excl VAT

APPENDIX C

Change
excl VAT

Charitable Organisations 4.15 3.46| SR/EX* 4.20 3.50 0.04
Private parties children 8.30 8.30 EX 8.40 8.40 0.10
Church groups 12.45 10.38| SR/EX* 12.50 10.42 0.04
Commerical Groups 24.90 20.75| SR/EX* 25.00 20.83 0.08
Easyline Equipment Rental 2.25 1.88 SR 2.50 2.08 0.20
All Saints Community Centre
Main Hall
Community Groups (per 3 hour session) 4.35 3.63| SR/EX* 4.40 3.67 0.04
Charitable Organisations 4.35 3.63| SR/EX* 4.40 3.67 0.04
Private Parties Children 8.70 8.70 EX 8.80 8.80 0.10
Private Parties Adults 13.05 13.05 EX 13.20 13.20 0.15
Church Groups 13.05 10.88| SR/EX* 13.20 11.00 0.12
Commercial Groups 17.40 1450 SR/EX* 17.50 14.58 0.08
Kitchen
Community Groups (per 3 hour session) 4.35 4.35 EX 4.40 4.40 0.05
Charitable Organisations 4.35 4.35 EX 4.40 4.40 0.05
Commercial Groups 8.70 8.70 EX 8.80 8.80 0.10
Activities Area
Community Groups (per 3 hour session) 4.35 4.35| SR/EX* 4.40 4.40 0.05
Charitable Organisations 4.35 3.63| SR/EX* 4.40 3.67 0.04
Private Parties Children 8.70 8.70 EX 8.80 8.80 0.10
Private Parties Adults 13.05 13.05 EX 13.20 13.20 0.15
Church Groups 13.05 13.05| SR/EX* 13.20 13.20 0.15
Commercial Groups 17.40 17.40( SR/EX* 17.50 17.50 0.10
HOUSING
I
Housing
House in Multiple Occupation Licensing Scheme 650.00 650.00 NB 650.00 650.00 0.00
All Saints Licensing Scheme fees*** 525.00 525.00] NB 0.00 0.00[
Fixed Penalty Notice for failure to have a valid
Energy Performance Certificate 200.00 200.00 NB 200.00 200.00 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%

* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment
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PLACE APPENDIX C

Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
CITY ECONOMY
Planning
Surveyors Fees
land and Property enquiries 147.60 123.00 SR 147.60 123.00 0.00

Building Regulations

Schedule One of the Building Act 1984 identifies the
Regulations which Local Authorities have a duty to
enforce in relation to the setting of Building Control
Charges. These charges have been set in
accordance with the Building (Local Authority
Charges) Regulations 2010 (as required by the
Building Act 1984). The accounting objective of the
regulations requires local authorities to ensure that
'taking one financial year with another' their charges
income, as nearly as possible, equates to the costs
incurred by the authority in carrying out certain
‘chargeable’ building control functions and providing
chargeable advice. The intention is to breakeven
and achieve full cost recovery in relation to the
building control functions that the regulations
authorise a charge to be made. The overriding
principle of the regulations and the proposed
charging scheme is that the customer should pay
for the level of building control input appropriate to
their application. The hourly recharge rates are
shown below.

New Dwellings (Table 1) 60.35 50.29 SR 61.07 50.89 0.60
Domestic Extensions (Table 2a) 60.35 50.29 SR 61.07 50.89 0.60
Domestic Alterations ( Table 2b) 60.35 50.29 SR 61.07 50.89 0.60
Non Domestic New Build and Ext (Table 3a) 60.35 50.29 SR 61.07 50.89 0.60
Non Domestic Alterations (Table 3b) 60.35 50.29 SR 61.07 50.89 0.60
Regularisation (Table 1) 50.29 50.29 NB 50.89 50.89 0.60
Regularisation (Table 2a) 50.29 50.29 NB 50.89 50.89 0.60

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
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Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
Regularisation ( Table 2b) 50.29 50.29 NB 50.89 50.89 0.60
Regularisation (Table 3a) 50.29 50.29 NB 50.89 50.89 0.60
Regularisation (Table 3b) 50.29 50.29 NB 50.89 50.89 0.60
Archives

Functions and room hire:
Rococo Room - normal opening hours (cost per
event up to 2 hours) 65.00 65.00 EX 68.00 68.00 3.00
Rococo Room - closed hours (cost per event up to 2
hours) 85.00 85.00 EX 88.00 88.00 3.00
Meeting Rooms 2 and 3 - per hour 20.00 20.00 EX 22.00 22.00 2.00
Tea/coffee provision for meetings per head. 2.00 1.67 SR 2.10 1.75 0.08
Research and Printing:
Camera Licences monthly rate** 16.50 16.50 SR 19.80 16.50 0.00
Camera Licenses day rate** 5.00 5.00 SR 6.00 5.00 0.00
Camera Licenses annual rate** 50.00 50.00 SR 60.00 50.00 0.00
Staff enquiry research service per half hour per
request. Maximum 2 hour slots. 14.50 12.08 SR 15.50 12.92 0.84
Handling fee for copies etc sent by post to Uk New Charge SR 3.00 2.50 2.50
Handling fee for copies etc sent by post to Europe

New Charge SR 5.00 4.17 4.17
Handling fee for copies etc sent by post worldwide

New Charge SR 10.00 8.33 8.33
Photocopies of current Magistrates' Court registers

10.50 8.75 SR 11.00 9.17 0.42
Supply of copies from video collection 15.50 12.92 SR 16.00 13.33 0.41
Digital Media Print Out:
Black and white A4 0.40 0.33 SR 0.45 0.38 0.05
Black and white A3 0.80 0.67 SR 0.85 0.71 0.04
Colour A4 0.90 0.75 SR 0.95 0.79 0.04
Colour A3 1.80 1.50 SR 1.85 1.54 0.04
Microform Printout A3 2.00 1.67 SR 2.05 1.71 0.04
Microform Printout A4 1.00 0.83 SR 1.05 0.88 0.05

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment 25
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Current Charge Current charge Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change

VAT Rate

Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

Scanning and supply pf image on CD minimum fee

10.50 8.75 SR 11.00 9.17 0.42
Supply of previously scanned image on CD 5.50 4.58 SR 6.00 5.00 0.42
Records Management Service:
Start up per box 10.50 8.75 SR 11.00 9.17 0.42
Annual storage per box (small) 8.00 6.67 SR 8.50 7.08 0.41
Annual storage per box (large) 10.50 8.75 SR 11.00 9.17 0.42
Renting of 1 shelf of material for large items per
shelf per annum 40.00 33.33 SR 43.00 35.83 2.50
Destruction of confidential material 10.50 8.75 SR 11.00 9.17 0.42
Retrieval charge 5.50 4.58 SR 6.00 5.00 0.42
Image reproduction rights (per image)
Books - editorial, including postcards, magazines,
newspaper editorial, journals and ebooks

30.00 25.00 SR 31.50 26.25 1.25
Books jackets/magazine covers 45.00 37.50 SR 47.00 39.17 1.67
Use in exhibition or display 15.00 12.50 SR 16.00 13.33 0.83
Commercial, merchandising or advertising use 60.00 50.00 SR 65.00 54 .17 4.17
5 year regional TV licence 90.00 75.00 SR 95.00 79.17 4.17
5 Year Worldwide TV Licence 200.00 166.67 SR 210.00 175.00 8.33
10 year regional TB licence 180.00 150.00 SR 190.00 158.33 8.33
10 Year Worldwide TV Licence (Per image) 530.00 441.67 SR 550.00 458.33 16.66
Website (fullscreen) 50.00 41.67 SR 55.00 45.83 4.16

Wolverhampton Art Gallery Room Hire

Art Gallery function - normal opening hours (cost
per event, event up to 2 hours). 315.50 315.50 EX 331.28 331.28 15.78
Art Gallery function - evening only (cost per hour
payable from niormal gallery closing time - minimum
2 hours hire). All bookings will be subject to an
additional 30 minutes hire fee for security checks at
the end of each event. 262.00 262.00 EX 275.10 275.10 13.10
Community Space (per four weeks) 270.00 270.00 EX 270.00 270.00 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment 26
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Current Charge
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Current charge
excl VAT
£

VAT Rate

Proposed Charge
incl VAT
£

Proposed Charge
excl VAT
£

APPENDIX C

Change
excl VAT
£

* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment

Gathering Space (per day) 125.00 125.00 EX 125.00 125.00 0.00
Gathering Space (per half day) 85.00 85.00 EX 85.00 85.00 0.00
Gathering Space (2 hours) New Charge EX 50.00 50.00 50.00
Meeting Room (per day) 105.00 105.00 EX 105.00 105.00 0.00
Meeting Room (per half day) 72.00 72.00 EX 72.00 72.00 0.00
Art Gallery Tours per group by prior agreement.
Gallery opening hours only (group maximum 20) 72.00 72.00 EX 80.00 80.00 8.00
antock House and Museum Room Hire
Bantock House function hourly rate per room during
opening hours 50.00 50.00 EX 88.00 88.00 38.00
Bantock House function hourly rate per room out of
hours (minimum 2 hour hire). All bookings will be
subject to an additional 30 minurtes hire fee for
security checks at the end of each event. New Charge EX 184.00 184.00 184.00
Room Hire (House open) per hour
Workshops (2) 22.50 22.50 EX 23.00 23.00 0.50
Performance space 25.00 25.00 EX 26.00 26.00 1.00
Tractor Shed 27.50 27.50 EX 28.50 28.50 1.00
Room Hire (house closed) per hour
Performance space and workshop 40.00 40.00 EX 40.00 40.00 0.00
Tractor Shed (30 minute check time to allow for
locking of gates from car park and site security
checks) 40.00 40.00 EX 40.00 40.00 0.00
Guided Tour Bantock House

Bantock House - house opening hours only (group
maximum 20) 40.00 40.00 EX 80.00 80.00 40.00
Bantock House - evenings Tuesday-Friday.
Minimum group of 15 maximum group 20. By prior
agreement (price per head). 8.50 8.50 EX 8.00 8.00 -0.50
Bantock House - introductory tour - half hour
introductory tour for large groups. (price per group)

25.00 25.00 EX 50.00 50.00 25.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
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APPENDIX C

Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
Pitch & Putt (Bantock Park)
Round Fee (Adults) 5.00 417 SR 5.00 417 0.00
Round Fee (U16’S) 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
Family Ticket (2Xadults & 2Xu16’S) 10.00 8.33 SR 10.00 8.33 0.00
Club Deposit (Adults) 10.00 8.33 SR 10.00 8.33 0.00
Club Deposit (U16’S) 5.00 417 SR 5.00 417 0.00
Lost Ball 4.00 4.00 NB 4.00 4.00 0.00
Bilston Craft Gallery
Craft gallery function hire hourly rate daytime 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
Craft gallery function hire hourly rate evening 35.00 35.00 EX 35.00 35.00 0.00
Craft Workshop - hourly rate, when museum open
21.00 21.00 EX 21.00 21.00 0.00
Jewellery Workshop (per month) 40.00 40.00 EX 40.00 40.00 0.00
First Floor - Community gallery (Gallery opening
hours only) - per month 155.00 155.00 EX 155.00 155.00 0.00
First Floor - Community gallery (Gallery opening
hours only) - per fortnight 90.00 90.00 EX 90.00 90.00 0.00
First Floor - Community gallery (Gallery opening
hours only) - per week 55.00 55.00 EX 55.00 55.00 0.00
Civic Hall - Hall Hire
Civic Hall - flat fee - up to 4 hours opening 1,850.00 1,850.00 EX 1,850.00 1,850.00 0.00
Civic Hall - further hour 330.00 330.00 EX 330.00 330.00 0.00
Civic Hall - further hour after 24.00 hrs 650.00 650.00 EX 650.00 650.00 0.00
Main Bar per hour 90.00 90.00 EX 90.00 90.00 0.00
Balcony Bar hour 55.00 55.00 EX 55.00 55.00 0.00
Production / Hospitality Area per hour 50.00 50.00 EX 50.00 50.00 0.00
Woulfrun Hall
Woulfrun Hall - flat fee - up to 4 hours opening 750.00 750.00 EX 750.00 750.00 0.00
Wulfrun Hall - further hour 160.00 160.00 EX 160.00 160.00 0.00
Wulfrun Hall - further hour after 24.00 hrs 320.00 320.00 EX 320.00 320.00 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment
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Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
Slade Rooms
Room Hire 60.00 60.00 EX 60.00 60.00 0.00
Outdoor Events - Trade Space
Diwali -per metre 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
Tettenhall Christmas Lights - per metre 20.00 20.00 EX 20.00 20.00 0.00
EVENTS
Booking Fee 60.00 60.00 EX 60.00 60.00 0.00
Groups Using Parks & Green Spaces - Half Day
Session 65.00 65.00 EX 65.00 65.00 0.00
Groups Using Parks & Green Spaces - Full Day
Session 130.00 130.00 EX 130.00 130.00 0.00
GROUPS USING PARKS AND GREEN SPACES
Half Day Session 65.00 65.00 EX 65.00 65.00 0.00
Full Day Session 130.00 130.00 EX 130.00 130.00 0.00
Large Scale Event (Weekday - Per Day) 215.00 215.00 EX 215.00 215.00 0.00
Large Scale Event (Weekend - Per Day) 430.00 430.00 EX 430.00 430.00 0.00
Commercial Events (Per day) 550.00 550.00 EX 550.00 550.00 0.00
Fun Fairs (Per Week Day) 155.00 155.00 EX 155.00 155.00 0.00
Fun Fairs (Per Weekend Day) 365.00 365.00 EX 365.00 365.00 0.00
Band Stand (per day) 120.00 120.00 EX 120.00 120.00 0.00
Hire of Classroom at Northicote Farm / Smestow
Valley (per hour) 13.00 13.00 EX 13.00 13.00 0.00
Hire of Classroom at Northicote Farm for
electoral/voting purposes 540.00 540.00 EX 540.00 540.00 0.00
Sale of materials - logs/wood chippings (per bag) 5.00 4.76| LR (5%) 5.00 4.76 0.00
Farming Day Experience 75.00 62.50 SR 75.00 62.50 0.00
Wildlife photography tuition (per person) 75.00 75.00 EX 75.00 75.00 0.00
LIBRARIES*

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
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A Library charges will be varied to fall in line with
Black Country Libraries in Partnership (BCLIiP) in
March 2016
FINES
Fines Adult (per item per day) * 0.16 0.16 NB 0.16 0.16 0.00
Fines DVD (per item per day) * 0.35 0.35 NB 0.35 0.35 0.00
HIRE
CD's (Adult) 14 day loan * 1.00 1.00 NB 1.00 1.00 0.00
CDs (Concessions) 14 day loan * 0.50 0.50 NB 0.50 0.50 0.00
DVD (Adults) 7 day loan * 1.50 1.50 NB 1.50 1.50 0.00
DVD (Concessions) 7 day loan * 0.75 0.75 NB 0.75 0.75
Training Room Bilston Library 1/2 day*** 70.00 70.00 EX 0.00 0.00
Training Room Bilston Library full day*** 120.00 120.00 EX 0.00 0.00
Hire Charge - Training room Bilston Library per
hour*** 30.00 30.00 EX 0.00 0.00
[Above charges replaced by new price band below]
Room Hire 0.00
Library Area 0.00
Community Groups (per hour) New Charge EX 15.00 15.00
Meetings or Seminar (per hour) New Charge EX 20.00 20.00
Training Rooms | 0.00
Community Groups (per hour) New Charge EX 5.00 5.00
Other Groups (per hour) New Charge EX 6.00 6.00
Office/Consultancy Rooms | 0.00
Community Groups (per hour) New Charge EX 5.00 5.00
Commercial New Charge EX 6.00 6.00
| 0.00
Children's parties (East Park Community Room) New Charge EX 10.00 10.00
RESERVATIONS
Items not in stock (Adults) * 4.00 4.00 NB 4.00 4.00 0.00
Items not in stock (Concessions) 2.00 2.00 NB 2.00 2.00 0.00
VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment 30
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Music scores & playsets * 12.00 12.00 NB 12.00 12.00 0.00
PHOTOCOPIES
B&W A4 per copy 0.15 0.13 SR 0.15 0.13 0.00
B&W A3 per copy 0.30 0.25 SR 0.30 0.25 0.00
Colour A4 per copy 1.00 0.83 SR 1.00 0.83 0.00
Colour A3 per copy 1.50 1.25 SR 1.50 1.25 0.00
FAX
UK 1.25 1.04 SR 1.25 1.04 0.00
Europe 2.50 2.08 SR 2.50 2.08 0.00
North America 3.50 2.92 SR 3.50 2.92 0.00
Other 4.50 3.75 SR 4.50 3.75 0.00
Incoming 1.50 1.25 SR 1.50 1.25 0.00
OTHER
Replacement Ticket (Adults only) # 1.50 1.50 NB 1.50 1.50 0.00
Loss of Items Borrowed from British Library per item
135.00 135.00 NB 135.00 135.00 0.00

Postal enquiries involving reference research 15.00 12.50 SR 15.00 12.50 0.00
Microfilm Reader/Printer copies per sheet 0.30 0.25 SR 0.30 0.25 0.00
PC Use (Charge after first 2 hours free) New Charge EX 1.00 1.00 1.00

The Adult Education Service is funded by the

Skills Funding Agency
|

Adult Education Service
Adult Skills Courses (Average 60 hours) Course 230.00 230.00 EX 237.00 237.00 7.00
Community ( Average 30 hours) Course Fees 115.00 115.00 EX 118.50 118.50 3.50
Full Cost Recovery (Average 5 hours ) Course
Fees*** 117.50 117.50 EX 0.00 0.00-
Club Classes 42.00 42.00 EX 42.00 42.00 0.00
Club Class Room Hire (Per Hour) New Charge EX 10.00 10.00 10.00
Club Class Technician (Per Hour) New Charge EX 12.50 12.50 12.50

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
* VAT Inc. charged for Sport Users, VAT Exc. charged for All Other Users; ** Change in VAT treatment
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Current Charge Current charge VAT Rate Proposed Charge Proposed Charge Change
Description incl VAT excl VAT incl VAT excl VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
Club Class Opening/Closing charge (Per Hour) New Charge EX 15.00 15.00 15.00
Full Cost recovery Course fees - Hourly rate New Charge EX 100.00 100.00 100.00

VAT Codes: SR - Stabdard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; EX - Exempt; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
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